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CHAPTER 356.

AN ACT to fix the salary of the treasurer of Stearns county.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesote :

SectioN 1. The treasurer of Stearns county shall receive the
same salary for personal services as the auditor of said county, und
ghall be paid in the same manner.

Sec. 2. The county commissioners of said county may also al-
low said treasurer a sum not exceeding one hundred and fifty dol-
lars (§150) per annum for clerk hire in his office, and shall, in case
they direct said treasurer to visit the towns in said county for the
purpose of receiving tfaxes, allow him a reasonable sum for ex-
penses, not exceedinng one hundred and fifty dollars ($150) in any
one year,

SEc. 8. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and af-
ter March first (1st), 1881.

Approved February 17, 1881.

CHAPTER 357.

AN ACT relating to the salary of the county attorney of Henne-
pin county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SecrioN 1. The salary of the county attorney for the county
of Hennepin is hereby fixed at the sum of eighteen hundred dol-
lars (81,800) per year, to commence from January first (1st), A. D.
one thousang eiiht hundred and eighty-one (1881); which sum
shall be paid to him in monthly instaliments out of the county
treasury of said county upon the warrant of the county auditor.

Suc. 2. The General Law of the State fixing the salary of coun-
ty attorneys is hereby amended, so far as it affects the salary of
tle county attornty for said Hennepin county.

SEc. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved February 28, 1881.

o

.

e




